503750618 03/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797264

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
YAYOI KONISHI			02/19/2014		
SHOTARO TAMAYAMA			01/20/2014		
MASAKO NISHIMURA			01/27/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	HITACHI HIGH-TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION				
Street Address:	24-14, NISHI SHIMBASHI 1-CHOME				
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU				
City:	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
		29477550			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	(212)408-2501			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> e	(e sent to provided	,			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided 2 0	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided 2 C	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com 3AKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com 3AKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112 072388.0577			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112 072388.0577 HIROKO LAVIETES			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 2124082500 dlnydocket@bakerbotts.com BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112 072388.0577 HIROKO LAVIETES /Hiroko Lavietes/			

231350051

	AS	ATTY, DOCKET NO.:	
			501.1409D00
herei	WHEREAS the below named inven nafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR inve	or (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural in ited a certain improvement relating to	ventors are named below)
	GRAPHI	CAL USER INTERFACE FOR COMPUTER DISPLAY	
		nt to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office w	
x	for which U.S. Application No. 29/4	77,550 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trade December 23, 2013	emark Office on
	for which on International Auglioption		And and the United States
L	for which an International Application v	as filed on as	, designating the United States.
		High-Technologies Corporation lishi shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku apan	
includ benef ASSI and c and c term the us ASSI count may b and o identi	ding any and all renewals, reissues, reex fits accruing or to accrue with respect to GNEE, its assigns and legal representativ continuations thereof, and any and all Lett extensions thereof, with all the rights, pow or terms of any and all such Letters Paten se and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assig GNOR might or could have held and enjoc AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees ta tries for said invention and to assign the be needed in connection with filing said ag AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and ro n any and all divisions and continuations The undersigned hereby grant(s) the ification which may be necessary or des dation of this document.	I divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patt aminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all pri- the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or an es to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and applicati- ers Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all vers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or apper when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexami- ms and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manne yed the same, if the assignment had not been made. A execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications are to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives an plications and securing Letters Patents thereon. quests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a hereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in ac law firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout, Kraus, LLP the power to ins irable in order to comply with the rules of the United States	riority and/or convention rights or y countries foreign thereto, SAID on, including any and all divisions renewals, reissues, reexaminations taining thereto, for and during the nations and extensions thereof, for r to all intents and purposes as the in the United States and foreign id to execute any other papers that Letters Patent on said application, cordance herewith.
	IN TESTIN	IONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR.	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENT Yayoi KONISHI FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	OR INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE Yaya Honishi INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 2/19/2014
	Shotaro TAMAYAMA	Shotaro Tamayama	1/20/2014
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	Masako NISHIMURA	Masako Nishimura INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	in the or sublicitions	1/27/2014 DATE
204 205	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	1/27/2014 DATE DATE

с 'ş